SUMMER SHOW SCHEDULE - Sunday, 2" July, 2023

Doors open for staging exhibits from 8:30 a.m.
Staging must be completed and all exhibitors
must have left the hall by 10:45 a.m.

TROPHIES awarded at this show:

Winner 2022

e PRESIDENT'S CUP Not Awarded
Most points in Show.

e SWEET PEA TROPHY Not Awarded
Most points in Sweet Pea Classes.

e RUGOSA CUP Not Awarded
Most points in Rose Classes.

¢ THE DON TAYLOR ROSE BOWL Not Awarded
Best large flowered (HT) Rose in Class 3.

e THE NATIONAL SWEET PEA SOCIETY'S MEDAL Not Awarded
Awarded to the best Sweet Pea exhibit in the show.

e PRESERVES CUP Not Awarded

Most points in Spring Show, Classes 70-81 and Summer
Show Classes 121-125.

e NORA WIER TROPHY Not Awarded
Most points in Spring Show, Classes 82-97 and Summer
Show Classes 126-132.

e THE RHS JUNIOR COMPETITOR’S AWARD OF MERIT Not Awarded
Awarded to Winner of Class 111.
e THE RHS JUNIOR COMPETITOR’S AWARD OF MERIT Not Awarded

Awarded to Winner of Class 113.

OPEN SECTION Winners:

Winner 2022
o LARGE FLOWERED (HT) ROSES Not Awarded
e SWEET PEAS Not Awarded
e COLLECTION OF VEGETABLES Not Awarded
e FLORAL ART Not Awarded
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SUMMER SHOW SCHEDULE (continued)

© indicates a class considered a good introduction to showing for less experienced members.

PRIZES provided by the society:

Best single exhibit in
Show:

Components of collections
will be considered as
separate single exhibits.

Bottle of Champagne

Master Class: 1%t Prize in Class 120: £15.00

Member's Section | 1%t Prize Class 93: £5.00

Floral Art:

Open Section | 1%t prize in each of Classes

Classes: 201, 202, 203 and 204 £15.00
2"prize in each of Classes £5.00
201, 202, 203 and 204:

Container: 18t prize in Class 100: Bottle of Wine

OPEN SECTION

Class

201 Large flowered (HT) Roses

202 Sweet Peas

203 Collection of 3 distinct kinds
. of vegetables as per classes

50 to 62

204 Floral Art:
"Coronation”

Entry 50p per class for non-members, free to members

own foliage

5 stems, not less than three varieties, with

12 stems, one or more varieties

"Width allowed 450mm, a tray, board or fabric
base, coloured black, should be used. (See

Definitions and Vegetable Pointing)

Exhibited in a niche (provided) approximately

600mm x 600mm x 750mm high

MEMBERS ONLY SECTIONS

SECTION 1

FLOWERS

Class

1 Three Stage Blooms
Large flowered (HT) Roses

2 3 sprays of Roses

11
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1 bud, 1 perfect stage, 1 full bloom stage, all
with own foliage, must be of the same
variety, to be exhibited in a single vase

Any other one type not included in classes 3-

7

10
11

12
13
14
15
16

20
21
22

23
24
25
26
© 27

SECTION2 NOVICE FLOWERS

Large flowered (HT) Rose 1 specimen bloom, with own foliage

Large flowered (HT)
Roses
Miniature (HT) Roses

Bowl! of Roses

Cluster Roses

Cluster Roses
Miniature Roses

Sweet Peas
Sweet Peas
Sweet Peas
Sweet Peas
Bowl of Sweet Peas

Pinks
Pinks
Pansies/Violas

Sweet Williams
Annuals/Biennials
Perennials

Shrub Blossoms
Mixed Flowers

28

29
30

31
© 32

Large flowered (HT)
Roses

3 sprays of Roses
Large flowered (HT)
Roses

Sweet Peas

Any other Flower

SECTION 3 FRUIT

41
43
44
45
46

White Currants
Raspberries
Gooseberries
Strawberries

Any other Edible Fruit

3 stems, with own foliage, one or more

varieties

3 stems, with own foliage, one or more

varieties

Any variety or varieties, with own foliage, in own
bowl for all round effect. the bowl must not exceed
200mm diameter, bowl (See Definitions)

3 sprays, with own foliage. two or more varieties,
unwired

3 sprays, with own foliage, one variety, unwired

3 stems, (other than HT) with own foliage, one or
more varieties, unwired

1 specimen stem

3 stems, one variety

5 stems, one variety

9 stems, two or more varieties

Any variety or varieties, with own foliage in own
bowl for all round effect. bowl (See Definitions)

9 stems, one or more varieties

5 stems, one variety

5 blooms, one or more varieties, to be staged on a
saucer

5 stems. one or more varieties

5 stems, any kind or kinds not named in section 1
5 stems, any kind or kinds not named in section 1
3 stems, (roses excluded), one or more varieties
In own container, forward facing

1 bloom with own foliage

3 stems, one or more varieties, with own foliage

5 stems, one or more varieties
5 stems, one or more varieties

12 bunches

18 berries, with stalks
12 berries, with stalks
10 berries, with stalks
6 specimens

Continues...
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SUMMER SHOW SCHEDULE (continued)

SECTION 4 VEGETABLES

50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
59
60
61
62

© 64

Broad Beans

Peas

Lettuce

Rhubarb

Cabbage

Potatoes

Carrots

Beetroot

Cherry Tomatoes
Medium Tomatoes
Onions

Any other Vegetable
Herbs, a collection of up
to 5 kinds

9 pods

6 pods

2, with roots

3 sticks, leaves trimmed to 75mm
2, with 75mm stems

4

3, with tops trimmed to 75mm

3, with tops trimmed to 75mm

8, with calyx

4, approximate diameter 65mm, with calyx
3

2 of a kind

No more than 1 variety of each kind, own
container may be used

SECTION 5 NOVICE VEGETABLES

80

81

Any Vegetable, 2 of a
kind

Collection of 3 single
kinds of Vegetable

SECTION 6 FLORAL ART

For a large arrangement see Open Class 204.

93

“Spring Posy”

2

Displayed in a seed tray, exhibits must not
overhang the side of the tray

Displayed in 178mm vase provided

SECTION 6N NOVICE FLORAL ART

94

Arrangement in a cup
and saucer

SECTION 7 CONTAINERS

100
01

102
103

104
105

Window Box
Hanging Basket

Pot Plant in Flower
Pot Plant for Foliage
Effect

Bonsai Exhibit
Orchid in Flower

An arrangement using your choice of blooms
and foliage, 300mm x 300mm x 300mm

A window box no longer than 900mm
Not to exceed 400mm container

Pot not to exceed 300mm wide

Pot not to exceed 300mm wide

Container grown

Continues...
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SUMMER SHOW SCHEDULE (continued to completion)

SECTION 8 CHILDREN'S CLASSES

Ages 8-14:

110 Crown

111 Flowers in a jam jar
Age 7 and Under:

112 Crown
113 Flowers in a jam jar

SECTION9 DOMESTIC

121 Citrus Marmalade
122 Any Chutney

123 Stone Fruit Jam

124 Any Other Jam

125 Any Curd

126 A Cake with Vegetable
Ingredient

6 Jam Tarts

Lemon Drizzle Cake
129 Victoria sandwich
130 Fruit Cake (named)
131 Shortbread Round
132 6 Plain Scones

127
128

SECTION 10 NOVICE DOMESTIC

140 4 Jam Tarts
141 4 Brownies
142 Victoria Sandwich

SECTION 11 MASTER CLASS

150 4 Exhibits

A Crown made from recycled materials

A Crown made from recycled materials

Vegetable(s) to be named on show card

Own recipe
See recipe after Autumn Show Schedule
Own recipe
See recipe after Autumn Show Schedule
Own recipe

See recipe after Autumn Show Schedule
See recipe after Autumn Show Schedule

From at least two of the following sections:
Section 1 Classes 1,2,4;5,7-11,13-15,20-26
Section 3 Classes 40-45
Section 4 Classes 50-62

~ Section 7 Classes 102-104 and
Section 9 Classes 121-132
(See Show Rules for Definitions)
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