SUMMER SHOW SCHEDULE - Sunday, 2nd July, 2023

Doors open for staging exhibits from 8:30 a.m. Staging must be completed and all exhibitors must have left the hall by 10:45 a.m.

TROPHIES awarded at this show:

	Winner 2022
PRESIDENT'S CUP Most points in Show.	Not Awarded
SWEET PEA TROPHY Most points in Sweet Pea Classes.	Not Awarded
RUGOSA CUP Most points in Rose Classes.	Not Awarded
THE DON TAYLOR ROSE BOWL Best large flowered (HT) Rose in Class 3.	Not Awarded
THE NATIONAL SWEET PEA SOCIETY'S MEDAL Awarded to the best Sweet Pea exhibit in the show.	Not Awarded
PRESERVES CUP Most points in Spring Show, Classes 70-81 and Summer Show Classes 121-125.	Not Awarded
NORA WIER TROPHY Most points in Spring Show, Classes 82-97 and Summer Show Classes 126-132.	Not Awarded
THE RHS JUNIOR COMPETITOR'S AWARD OF MERIT Awarded to Winner of Class 111.	Not Awarded
THE RHS JUNIOR COMPETITOR'S AWARD OF MERIT Awarded to Winner of Class 113.	Not Awarded

OPEN SECTION Winners:

	Winner 2022
LARGE FLOWERED (HT) ROSES	Not Awarded
SWEET PEAS	Not Awarded
COLLECTION OF VEGETABLES	Not Awarded
• FLORAL ART	Not Awarded

SUMMER SHOW SCHEDULE (continued)

indicates a class considered a good introduction to showing for less experienced members.

PRIZES provided by the society:

ZEO provided by the society.		
Best single exhibit in Show:	Components of collections will be considered as separate single exhibits.	Bottle of Champagne
Master Class:	1 st Prize in Class 120:	£15.00
Member's Section Floral Art:	1 st Prize Class 93:	£5.00
Open Section Classes:	1 st prize in each of Classes 201, 202, 203 and 204:	£15.00
	2 nd prize in each of Classes 201, 202, 203 and 204:	£5.00
Container:	1 st prize in Class 100:	Bottle of Wine

OPEN SECTION

Entry 50p per class for non-members, free to members

Class

201 Large flowered (HT) Roses

5 stems, not less than three varieties, with

own foliage

202 Sweet Peas

12 stems, one or more varieties

203 Collection of 3 distinct kinds of vegetables as per classes 50 to 62 'Width allowed 450mm, a tray, board or fabric base, coloured black, should be used. (See Definitions and Vegetable Pointing)

204 Floral Art: "Coronation"

Exhibited in a niche (provided) approximately 600mm x 600mm x 750mm high

MEMBERS ONLY SECTIONS

SECTION 1 FLOWERS

Class

1 Three Stage Blooms Large flowered (HT) Roses

2 3 sprays of Roses

1 bud, 1 perfect stage, 1 full bloom stage, all with own foliage, must be of the same variety, to be exhibited in a single vase Any other one type not included in classes 3-11

	3	Large flowered (HT) Rose	1 specimen bloom, with own foliage	
	4	Large flowered (HT)	3 stems, with own foliage, one or more	
		Roses	varieties	
	5	Miniature (HT) Roses	3 stems, with own foliage, one or more	
			varieties	
	6	Bowl of Roses	Any variety or varieties, with own foliage, in <u>own</u>	
			bowl for all round effect. the bowl must not exceed	
	_	a	200mm diameter, bowl (See Definitions)	
	7	Cluster Roses	3 sprays, with own foliage. two or more varieties, unwired	
	10	Cluster Roses	3 sprays, with own foliage, one variety, unwired	
	11	Miniature Roses	3 stems, (other than HT) with own foliage, one or	
		Williatare 1 (0000	more varieties, unwired	
	12	Sweet Peas	1 specimen stem	
	13	Sweet Peas	3 stems, one variety	
	14	Sweet Peas	5 stems, one variety	
	15	Sweet Peas	9 stems, two or more varieties	
	16	Bowl of Sweet Peas	Any variety or varieties, with own foliage in own	
	. •	2011, 01 0110011 0010	bowl for all round effect. bowl (See Definitions)	
	20	Pinks	9 stems, one or more varieties	
	21	Pinks	5 stems, one variety	
	22	Pansies/Violas	5 blooms, one or more varieties, to be staged on a	
			saucer	
	23	Sweet Williams	5 stems. one or more varieties	
	24	Annuals/Biennials	5 stems, any kind or kinds not named in section 1	
	25	Perennials	5 stems, any kind or kinds not named in section 1	
	26	Shrub Blossoms	3 stems, (roses excluded), one or more varieties	
)	27	Mixed Flowers	In own container, forward facing	
-0	CTION 2 NOVICE ELOWEDS			

SECTION 2 NOVICE FLOWERS

CECTION	L HOTIOL I LOTTER	
28	Large flowered (HT)	1 bloom with own foliage
	Roses	
29	3 sprays of Roses	
30	Large flowered (HT)	3 stems, one or more varieties, with own foliage
	Roses	
31	Sweet Peas	5 stems, one or more varieties
	Any other Flower	5 stems, one or more varieties

SECTION 3 FRUIT

41	White Currants	12 bunches
43	Raspberries	18 berries, with stalks
44	Gooseberries	12 berries, with stalks
45	Strawberries	10 berries, with stalks
46	Any other Edible Fruit	6 specimens

SUMMER SHOW SCHEDULE (continued)

SECTION 4 VEGETABLES			
	50	Broad Beans	9 pods
	51	Peas	6 pods
	52	Lettuce	2, with roots
	53	Rhubarb	3 sticks, leaves trimmed to 75mm
	54	Cabbage	2, with 75mm stems
	55	Potatoes	4
	56	Carrots	3, with tops trimmed to 75mm
	57	Beetroot	3, with tops trimmed to 75mm
	59	Cherry Tomatoes	8, with calyx
	60	Medium Tomatoes	4, approximate diameter 65mm, with calyx
	61 62	Onions	3 2 of a kind
\odot	64	Any other Vegetable Herbs, a collection of up	No more than 1 variety of each kind, <u>own</u>
\odot	04	to 5 kinds	container may be used
			,
SEC.	TION		<u>ES</u>
	80	Any Vegetable, 2 of a	2
		kind	
	81	Collection of 3 single	Displayed in a seed tray, exhibits must not
		kinds of Vegetable	overhang the side of the tray
SEC	TION	6 FLORAL ART	
For a	large ar	rangement see Open Class 204	
	93	"Spring Posy"	Displayed in 178mm vase provided
SEC.	TION	6N NOVICE FLORAL AF	RT
	94	Arrangement in a cup	An arrangement using your choice of blooms
	34	and saucer	and foliage, 300mm x 300mm x 300mm
		and Saucei	and renage, commit a commit a commit
<u>SEC</u>	TION	7 CONTAINERS	
	100	Window Box	A window box no longer than 900mm
	`01	Hanging Basket	Not to exceed 400mm container
	102	Pot Plant in Flower	Pot not to exceed 300mm wide
	103	Pot Plant for Foliage	Pot not to exceed 300mm wide
		Effect	
	104	Bonsai Exhibit	
	105	Orchid in Flower	Container grown

SUMMER SHOW SCHEDULE (continued to completion)

<u>SI</u>

SECTION 8 CHILDREN'S CLASSES Ages 8-14:	
110 Crown 111 Flowers in a jam jar	A Crown made from recycled materials
Age 7 and Under: 112 Crown 113 Flowers in a jam jar	A Crown made from recycled materials
SECTION 9 DOMESTIC 121 Citrus Marmalade 122 Any Chutney 123 Stone Fruit Jam 124 Any Other Jam 125 Any Curd	
126 A Cake with Vegetable Ingredient 127 6 Jam Tarts 128 Lemon Drizzle Cake 129 Victoria sandwich 130 Fruit Cake (named)	Vegetable(s) to be named on show card Own recipe See recipe after Autumn Show Schedule Own recipe
131 Shortbread Round 132 6 Plain Scones	See recipe after Autumn Show Schedule Own recipe
SECTION 10 NOVICE DOMESTIC 140 4 Jam Tarts 141 4 Brownies 142 Victoria Sandwich	See recipe after Autumn Show Schedule See recipe after Autumn Show Schedule
SECTION 11 MASTER CLASS	

150 4 Exhibits	From at least two of the following sections:
	Section 1 Classes 1,2,4;5,7-11,13-15,20-26
	Section 3 Classes 40-45
	Section 4 Classes 50-62
	Section 7 Classes 102-104 and
	Section 9 Classes 121-132
	(See Show Rules for Definitions)